
LIST OF ATTENDEES LPGP 
MEETING 

6/25-26/2004 
 
Henry Amerson 
Associate Professor 
North Carolina State University 
Forest Biotechnology Group 
Campus Box 7247 
Raleigh, NC   27695-7247 
PH:  (919) 513-0012 
FX:  (919) 515-7801 
henry_amerson@ncsu.edu
 
 
Tom Byram 
Assistant Professor 
Texas A&M University 
Hardwood Tree Improvement 
Mail Stop 2136 
College Station, TX  77843 
PH:  (979) 845-2556 
FX:  (979) 845-6049 
tbyram@tfs.tamu.edu
 
 
John Cairney 
Associate Professor 
School of Biology and 
Institute of Paper Science and Technology 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
500 10th Street, NW 
Atlanta, GA 30332-0620 
PH: (404) 894-1079 
FX: (404) 894-4778 
john.cairney@ipst.gatech.edu
Biology Faculty Web Page: 
http://www.biology.gatech.edu/professors/c
airney.html
IPST Faculty Web Page:  
http://www.ipst.gatech.edu/faculty_new/fac
ulty_bios/bio_john_cairney.html
 
 

 
Vincent Chiang – Unable to attend 
Professor 
North Carolina State University 
Forest Biotechnology Group 
Campus Box 7247 
Raleigh, NC  27695-7247 
PH:  (919) 513-0098 
FX:  (919) 515-7801 
Vincent_Chiang@ncsu.edu
 
 
Sarah Covert 
Associate Professor 
University of Georgia 
3-527 Warnell School of Forest Resources 
Athens, GA   30602-2152 
PH:  (706) 542-1205 
FX:  (706) 542-8356 
covert@uga.edu
 
 
John Davis 
Associate Professor 
University of  Florida 
School of Forest Resources & Conservation 
P.O. Box 110410 
Gainesville, FL   32611-0410 
PH: (352) 846-0879  
Location:  328 Newins-Ziegler Hall  
jmdavis@ufl.edu
 
 
Jeffrey F.D. Dean 
Associate Professor & Director 
University of Georgia 
School of Forest Resources 
Athens, GA   30602-2152 
PH:  (706) 542-1710 
FX:  (706) 583-0881 
jeffdean@arches.uga.edu
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Craig Echt – Unable to attend 
Research Geneticist 
USDA Forest Service 
Southern Institute of Forest Genetics 
Center for Bottomland Hardwoods 
23332 Highway 67 
Saucier, MS 39574-9344 
PH:  (228) 832-2747 Ext. 210 
FX:  (228) 832-0130 
cecht@fs.fed.us
 
 
Ulrika Egertsdotter 
Research Scientist 
Institute of Paper Science and Technology 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
500 10th Street, N.W. 
Atlanta, GA 30332 
Direct dial: (404) 894-0363/4807 
PH: (404) 894-5700 
CELL: (404) 663-6950 
FX: (404) 894-4778 
Ulrika.Egertsdotter@ipst.edu
 
 
Barry Goldfarb 
Associate Professor 
North Carolina State University 
Department of Forestry 
Campus Box  8008 
Raleigh, NC 27695-8008 
PH:  (919) 515-4471 
Barry_Goldfarb@ncsu.edu
 
 
Dudley Huber  
Associate Professor 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110410  
University of Florida  
Gainesville, FL 32611-0410  
PH:  (352) 846-0898 
Location:  363 Newins-Ziegler Hall 
dahuber@ufl.edu
 
 

Bailian Li 
Associate Professor 
North Carolina State University 
Department of Forestry 
Campus Box 8008 
Raleigh, NC  27695-8008 
PH: (919) 515-6845 
FX: (919) 515-6193  
bailian@unity.ncsu.edu
 
 
Carol Loopstra – Unable to attend 
Assistant Professor 
Texas A&M University 
Forest Science R&G Base 
Mail Stop 2135 
College Station, TX   77843 
PH:  (979) 862-2200 
FX:  (979) 862-4790 
c-loopstra@tamu.edu
 
 
Steven E. McKeand 
Professor of Forestry 
Tree Improvement Program 
1019 Biltmore Hall 
Box 8002, N.C. State University 
Raleigh, NC  27695-8002 
PH: (919) 515-6073 
FX:  (919) 515-3169 
steve_mckeand@ncsu.edu
 
 
Scott Merkle - Unable to attend 
Professor 
University of Georgia 
School of Forest Resources 
3-503 Forest Resources-3 
Athens, GA   30602-2152 
PH:  (706) 542-6112 
smerkle@uga.edu
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T.J. "Tim" Mullin 
Professor, Department of Forestry and 
Director, NCSU-Industry Cooperative Tree 
Improvement Program 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 8002 
Raleigh, NC  27695-8002 
PH: (919) 515-3644 
FX:  (919) 515-3169 
Tim_Mullin@ncsu.edu
http://www.cfr.ncsu.edu/for/faculty/mullin.h
tml#
 
 
Joseph Nairn – Unable to attend 
Assistant Professor 
University of Georgia 
School of Forest Resources 
3-211 Forest Resources-3 
Athens, GA  30602 
PH:  (706) 542-1885 
FX:  (706) 543-8356 
nairn@uga.edu
 
 
David B. Neale 
Research Geneticist 
USDA Forest Service @ UCD 
Institute of Forest Genetics 
Dept. of Environmental Horticulture 
1 Shields Avenue 
Davis, CA  95616 
PH:  (530) 752-8431 
FX:  (530) 754-9366 
dbneale@ucdavis.edu
http://dendrome.ucdavis.edu/
 
 
C. Dana Nelson 
Research Geneticist & Project Leader 
Southern Institute of Forest Genetics 
Harrison Experimental Forest 
Saucier, MS 39574 USA 
PH:  (228) 832-2747  ext 209 
FX:  (228) 832-0130 
dananelson@fs.fed.us

Gary Peter 
Associate Professor  
University of Florida 
School of Forest Resources & Conservation 
P.O. Box 100266 
Gainesville, FL  32610-0266 
PH: (352) 846-0896  
Location:  326 Newins-Ziegler Hall  
gfpeter@ufl.edu
 
 
Daniel G. Peterson 
Assistant Professor 
Mississippi State University 
Department of Plant and Soil Sciences 
117 Dorman Hall, Box 9555 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
PH: (662) 325-2747 
FX: (662) 325-8742 
dpeterson@pss.msstate.edu
http:// www.msstate.edu/research/mgel
 
  
 
Lee H. Pratt, Research Professor 
Marie-Michèle Cordonnier-Pratt, Senior 
Research Scientist 
University of Georgia 
Department of Plant Biology 
Plant Sciences Room 2502 
Athens, GA 30602 
Lee PH:  (706) 542-1841 
Marie PH: (706) 542-1860 
leepratt@uga.edu
mmpratt@uga.edu
http://fungen.org
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Ernest Retzel – not sure 
Director 
University of Minnesota 
Center for Computational Genomics and 
Bioinformatics 
650 Children’s Rehabilitation Center 
MMC 43 
420 Delaware Street, S.E. 
Minneapolis, MN  55455 
PH: (612) 626-0495 
FX: (612) 626-6069 
ernest@ahc.umn.edu
 
 
Ronald R. Sederoff 
Distinguished University Professor of 
Forestry 
Co-Director, Forest Biotechnology Group 
North Carolina State University 
Forest Biotechnology Group 
Campus Box 7247 
Raleigh, NC  27695-7247 
PH:  (919) 513-0073 
FX:  (919) 515-7801 
Ron_sederoff@ncsu.edu
 
 
Len van Zyl 
Associate Professor, Research 
North Carolina State University 
Forest Biotechnology Group 
Campus Box 7247 
Raleigh, NC  27695-7247 
PH:  (919) 513-0096 
FX:  (919) 515-7801 
lmvanzyl@unity.ncsu.edu
 
Jill Wegrzyn 
Database Administrator 
University of California, Davis 
Department of Environmental Horticulture 
1 Shields Avenue 
Davis, CA  95619 
PH:  (530) 754-9365 
FX:  (530) 758-1060 
jlwegrzyn@ucdavis.edu

Nicholas C. Wheeler 
Molecular Tree Breeding Services, LLC 
21040 Flumerfelt Road SE 
Centralia, WA  98531  
PH:  (360) 278-3535 
FX:  (360) 278-3092 
nicholascollins@earthlink.net
 
 
Ross W. Whetten – Unable to attend 
Associate Professor 
North Carolina State University 
Department of Forestry 
Campus Box 8002 
Raleigh, NC  27695 
PH: 919 515-7578 
FX: 919 515-8149 
ross_whetten@ncsu.edu
 
 
 
Tim White – Unable to attend 
Director 
University of  Florida 
School of Forest Resources & Conservation 
P.O. Box 110410 
Gainesville, FL   32611-0410 
PH: (352) 846-0879  
Location:  328 Newins-Ziegler Hall 
tlwhite@ufl.edu
 
 
Claire Williams – Unable to attend 
Professor 
Texas A&M University 
Forest Science R&G Base 
Mail Stop 2135 
College Station, TX   77843 
PH:  (919) 672 7050 
claire-williams@tamu.edu
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